

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Date: December 27th, 2023

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS Florence P. Belser, Second District *Chair* Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District *Vice Chairman* Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

> Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

South Carolina Public Service Commission Schedules Allowable Ex Parte Communication Briefing for January 29th, 2024

Columbia, South Carolina—The Public Service Commission of South Carolina has scheduled an allowable ex parte communication briefing for 10:00 a.m. on January 29th, 2024. The topic of this allowable ex parte communication briefing, which was requested by the Conservation Voters of South Carolina, will be battery storage. Those interested in watching this briefing can attend in person at the Commission's office at 101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, SC 29210. Registration is required for all in-person attendees so that the record can be certified as required by law; registration will be available upon your arrival at the Commission's office.

An allowable ex parte communication briefing is a form of communication between the PSC and a person or organization involved in a PSC docket or nondocketed item that is conducted in accordance with <u>SC Code Ann.</u> <u>Section 58-3-260(c)(6)</u>. Allowable ex parte communication briefings allow the PSC to receive information from persons involved in matters that come before or are likely to come before the Commission without violating the ethical standards to which the PSC adheres.

More information about this allowable ex parte communication briefing can be found on the Commission's Docket Management System <u>at this link</u>. A recording of the briefing may be viewed online once it concludes and can be found <u>at this link</u>.

For more information, follow the Commission on <u>Facebook</u> or email <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or call 803.896.5100.

#####